APPENDIX 6

ONTARIO POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION DEANS AND ADMINISTRATORS

University

Postgraduate Dean

Postgraduate Administration

McMaster University

Postgraduate Medical Education,

Faculty of Health Sciences, Michael DeGroote
Centre for Learning and Discovery, Room 3113
1200 Main Street West

Hamilton ON L8N 3z5
www.fhs.mcmaster.ca/postgrad/

Dr. Mark Walton

Assistant Dean

Tel: (905) 525-9140 x 22116
Fax: (905) 527-2707

Email: waltonj@mcmaster.ca
Secretary: Robyn Crozier

Sharon Cameron

Tel: (905) 525-9140 x 22718
Fax: (905) 527-2707

Email: camerons@mcmaster.ca

Queen’s University
Postgraduate Medical Education
Faculty of Medicine

70 Barrie St.

Kingston ON K7L 3N6
http://www.queensupgme.com

Dr. Leslie Flynn

Associate Dean

Tel: (613) 533-2543

Fax: (613) 533-6884

Email: flynnl@post.queensu.ca
Secretary: Penny Bagnell
(bagnell@post.queensu.ca)

Mary Lou Delisle

Tel: (613) 533-6000 x77579
Fax: (613) 533-6884

Email: delislem@post.queensu.ca

University of Ottawa
Postgraduate Medical Education
Faculty of Medicine

451 Smyth Road, Room 2115
Ottawa ON K1H 8M5
www.med.uottawa.ca/postgrad/

Dr. Paul Bragg

Assistant Dean

Tel: (613) 562-5413

Fax: (613) 562-5420
Email: pbragg@uottawa.ca
Secretary: Julie Villeneuve

Diane Cyr

Tel: (613) 562-5413
Fax: (613) 562-5420
Email: drcyr@uottawa.ca

University of Toronto
Postgraduate Medical Education
Faculty of Medicine

500 University Avenue, #602
Toronto ON M5G 1V7
www.pgme.utoronto.ca

Dr. Sarita Verma

Associate Dean

Tel: (416) 978-6709

Fax: (416) 978-7144

Secretary: Marcella Fiordimondo
E-mail: pgdean@utoronto.ca

Loreta Muharuma

Tel: (416) 978-6975

Fax: (416) 978-7144

Email: loreta.muharuma@utoronto.ca

The University of Western Ontario
The Schulich Schools of Medicine and
Dentistry

Room M103, Medical Sciences Building
London, ON NG6A 5C1
www.med.uwo.ca/POSTGRAD/pge.htm

Dr. Ken Harris

Associate Dean

Tel: (519) 661-2019

Fax: (519) 661-3797

Email: ken.harris@schulich.uwo.ca
Secretary: Julie Howard

Maureen Morris

Tel: (519) 661-2111 x86226

Fax: (519) 661-3797

Email: maureen.morris@schulich.uwo.ca
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